

### **Electronic Patent Assignment System**

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
SIMÓN AURELIO RUIZ LARA	04/11/2018
ENRIQUE RAMÓN GONZALEZ VILLANUEVA	04/11/2018
JORGE LUIS PÉREZ DÍAZ	04/11/2018
JOSÉ RICARDO PÉREZ DÍAZ	04/11/2018
MÓNICA LORETO YAÑEZ CHÁVEZ	04/11/2018
ISABEL ALEJANDRA VERDUGO BASTÍAS	04/11/2018
SEBASTIÁN ALEJANDRO GONZÁLEZ DÍAZ	04/10/2018
RICARDO JAVIER CHILIAN	04/12/2018

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSIDAD DE TALCA
Street Address:	CALLE DOS NORTE NO. 685
City:	TALCA
State/Country:	CHILE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number

**Receipt Date:** 

||Application Number: 15769527 CORRESPONDENCE DATA (619)235-0398 Fax Number: Phone: 6192381900 Email: docketing@procopio.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP 525 B STREET Address Line 1: Address Line 2: SUITE 2200 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 ATTORNEY DOCKET 122930-015US1 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: JESSICA R. GROSS /Jessica R. Gross/ Signature: Date: 04/19/2018 **Total Attachments: 2** source=122930-015US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=122930-015US1 Assignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT4924252

# Return to home page

04/19/2018

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

# **Assignment**

Whereas, We, Simón Aurelio Ruiz Lara of Villa Los Naranjos, Pasaje Los Perales No. 277, Talca, Chile; Enrique Ramón Gonzalez Villanueva of Loteo Loma Verde-caupolicán, Ongolmo No. 134, Pencahue, Talca, Chile; Jorge Luis Pérez Díaz of 12 y medio Oriente C No. 2869, Talca, Chile; José Ricardo Pérez Díaz of 12 y medio Orience C No. 2869, Talca, Chile; Mónica Loreto Yañez Chávez of 10 y medio Oriente B No. 2850, Villa Doña Adela, Talca, Chile; Isabel Alejandra Verdugo Bastías of Villa Santa Teresa de Colín, Pueblecillo No. 1686, Talca, Chile; Sebastián Alejandro González Díaz of Villa Puertas del Sur, Pasaje 14 No. 1644, Talca, Chile; Ricardo Javier Chilian of El Golf No. 433, Chillán, Chile, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in SYNTHETIC PROMOTOR INDUCED BY ABIOTIC STRESS, GENETIC CONSTRUCT CONTAINING SAME AND PLANT CELLS TRANSFORMED THEREWITH and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, UNIVERSIDAD DE TALCA of Calle Dos Norte No. 685, Talca, Chile (Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and We request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and We hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP of 525 B Street Suite 2200, San Diego, CA 92101 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 15769527 and Confirmation number 4053, filed April 19, 2018 the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date: 04/11/2018 Simón Aurelio Ruiz Lara

Date: 04/11/2018 Jarge Fees Diaz

Date: 04/11/2018 / 18/10		
s/ José Ricardo Pérez Díaz		
Date: 04/11/2018 Jany (m)		
s/ Mónica Loreto Yánez Chávez		
Date: 04/11/2018		
s/ Isabel Alejandra Verdugo Bastías		
Date: 04/10/2018		
s/ Sebastián Alejandro-González Díaz		
Date: 04/12/2018		
s/ Ricardo Javier Chilian		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)